
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Professional Engineering and Design 
Services for Public Works Projects (Multi-
Year Contract) 
RFP 16-500388 

Procurement Agent 
 

Randy Webb  

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A) 
 

Professional Engineering and Design 
Services for Public Works Projects (Multi-
Year Contract) 
RFP 16-500388 
 
Contract No. 1039248 (Moreland Altobelli 
Associates, LLC) 
 
Contract No. 1039255 (AECOM) 
 
Contract No. 1039257 (Arcadis U.S., Inc.) 
 
Contract No. 1039275 (Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management) 
 
Contract No. 1039279 (Wood 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 
Inc.) 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 
 

$3,000,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039248 (Moreland Altobelli 
Associates, LLC) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039255 (AECOM) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039257 (Arcadis U.S., Inc.) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039275 (Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management) 
$600,000.00 
 
Contract No. 1039279 (Wood 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 
Inc.) 



$600,000.00 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 
 
 

$1,581,298.94 
 
Contract No. 1039248 (Moreland Altobelli 
Associates, LLC) 
$260,533.00 
 
Contract No. 1039255 (AECOM) 
$592,146.19 
 
Contract No. 1039257 (Arcadis U.S., Inc.) 
$481,028.00 
 
Contract No. 1039275 (Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management) 
$157,235.25 
 
Contract No. 1039279 (Wood 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 
Inc.) 
$90,356.50 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE- Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Amounts with DeKalb County) 
 

AECOM – Prime 
Owner:  Michael Burke, CEO 
Years in business:  28 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  13 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting 
Services, Inc. – LSBE – DeKalb – 15% 
3342 International Park Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in business:  17 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  7 
Services provided:  Geo-tech and 
surveying 
Amount Spent To Date:  $438,349.00 
 
Smith Real Estate Services, Inc. – LSBE – 
DeKalb – 5% 
120 Hammond Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
Years in business:  30 
Years doing business with DeKalb:  14 
Services provided:  Acquisition 
Negotiations 
Amount Spent To Date:  $0   
                

Attachment Change Order Request 
 


